

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Fort Barrette Road Improvements, Vicinity of Kamaaha Avenue to Vicinity of Farrington Highway			GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	901A-01-22						
NET LENGTH:	0.30 Miles						
ISLAND:	Oahu						
DISTRICT:	Ewa						
DATE ADVERTISED:	April 29, 2022						
BID OPENED:	May 26, 2022						
COMPLETION TIME:	Eighty-Five (85) Working Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 132,100.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 340,400.00	L.S.	\$ 170,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 61,300.00	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
301.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	967	TON	\$ 231.00	\$ 223,377.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 483,500.00
305.1000	Aggregate Subbase	840	C.Y.	\$ 260.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 172,200.00
315.1000	Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric	792	S.Y.	\$ 23.60	\$ 18,691.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,840.00
401.1000	2" PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	733	TON	\$ 306.00	\$ 224,298.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 219,900.00
401.1100	1.5" HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (Under the guardrail)	33	TON	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00
401.2000	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00
415.1000	Cold Planing	4,749	S.Y.	\$ 9.50	\$ 45,115.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,490.00
604.2000	Adjusting Hawaiian Telcom Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
606.1000	Midwest Guardrail System (MGS) Guardrail, Type 3	1,250	L.F.	\$ 74.90	\$ 93,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 87,500.00
606.2000	MGS End Treatment	2	EA	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving	8	C.Y.	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
626.2000	Adjusting BWS Water Meter Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,206	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,824.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,824.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Fort Barrette Road Improvements, Vicinity of Kamaaha Avenue to Vicinity of Farrington Highway			GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	901A-01-22						
NET LENGTH:	0.30 Miles						
ISLAND:	Oahu						
DISTRICT:	Ewa						
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	April 29, 2022 May 26, 2022						
COMPLETION TIME:	Eighty-Five (85) Working Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	220	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Guide Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	154	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 539.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 308.00
629.1014	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,888	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,108.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,664.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	286	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,144.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Diagonal (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	143	LF	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,530.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,144.00
629.2010	12-Inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	33	LF	\$ 10.70	\$ 353.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00
629.2012	4-Inch Lane Striping (10-Foot Profiled Thermoplastic Extrusion)	440	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00
629.3011	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	EA	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
629.3012	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EA	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
629.4010	Type "C" Pavement Marker	113	EA	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,209.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00
629.4011	Type "D" Pavement Marker	54	EA	\$ 10.70	\$ 577.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00
629.4012	Type "F" Pavement Marker (Fire Hydrant)	1	EA	\$ 10.70	\$ 10.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
629.4013	Type "H" Pavement Marker	57	EA	\$ 10.70	\$ 609.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
629.5010	Tubular Delineator (Type A, 42" High, White)	2	EA	\$ 279.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
631.4010	Relocation of Existing Sign	1	EA	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
631.4020	Relocation of Existing Sign with New Post(s)	3	EA	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
632.0200	Reflector Marker RM-5 Mounted on New Guardrail (White)	59	EA	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,610.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Fort Barrette Road Improvements, Vicinity of Kamaaha Avenue to Vicinity of Farrington Highway			GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	901A-01-22						
NET LENGTH:	0.30 Miles						
ISLAND:	Oahu						
DISTRICT:	Ewa						
DATE ADVERTISED:	April 29, 2022						
BID OPENED:	May 26, 2022						
COMPLETION TIME:	Eighty-Five (85) Working Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
636.1000	E-Construction License	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 41,000.00	F.A.	\$ 41,000.00
641.0100	Hydro-mulch Seeding	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 94,550.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00
643.0200	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 166,900.00	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,450.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
695.1000	Portable Concrete Barrier (State Furnished)	34	EA	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 60,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
695.2000	End Treatment Module	2	EA	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
696.1000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 118,000.00	L.S.	\$ 124,765.68
	Sum of All Items			\$2,102,439.10		\$2,211,193.68	
	Hawaii Products Preference			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference			\$105,121.96		\$0.00	
	Amount for Comparison of Bids			\$1,997,317.15		\$2,211,193.68	
	Project Manager: Li Nah Okita Date:May 26, 2022						